

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1721/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in LPA No.354/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MODERN SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PAL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 22/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohil Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Respondent Nos.2-4

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent no.1 has circulated a letter seeking adjournment.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master