

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1721/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in LPA No.354/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MODRAN SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PAL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

for Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the petition after six weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master