

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1721/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in LPA No. 354/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MODRAN SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PAL SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
 Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh Jamgra,Adv.

 Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties quite at length, the Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)